

S. No. 1
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(S) No. 77/2024 IN

WP(C) No. 2039/2022

Mian Khan and Ors.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A.R. Bhat, Advocate.

Vs.

Prasanna Ramaswamy G and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE

ORDER

18.03.2024

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List on 22.04.2024.

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE

JAMMU

18.03.2024

Mihul