

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(S) No. 77/2024

Mian Khan and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. C.M. Koul, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Arshad, Advocate.

V/s

**Prasanna Ramaswamy G and
others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE
ORDER

22.04.2024

Respondents have not been served.

Petitioners shall take the requisite steps for effecting service upon respondents within a week's time, whereafter, notice be issued to them, returnable within four weeks.

List on 27.05.2024.

Meanwhile, statement of facts be filed by the respondents.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

22.04.2024

Michal Sharma/PS