

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 77/2024 in  
WP(C) No. 2039/2022

Mian Khan and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. C.M. Koul, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. A.R. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

Prasanna Ramaswamy G and  
others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**26.07.2024**

Statement of facts has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 2, 3  
and 4.

Respondent No. 5 shall file statement of facts within a period of  
three weeks.

List on 23.08.2024.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**  
26.07.2024  
Vishal