

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 77/2024 in
WP(C) No. 2039/2022**

Mian Khan and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. R. Bhat, Advocate.

vs

Prasanna Ramaswamy G and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.10.2024

1. Last and final opportunity is granted to Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG to file statement of facts/compliance report on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 and 6 positively by or before the next date of hearing.
2. List on **25.11.2024**.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
04.10.2024
Sahil Padha