

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 77/2024 in  
WP(C) No. 2039/2021

**Mian Khan and others**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. C.M. Koul, Sr. Advocate with  
Assisting counsel.

V/s

**Prasanna Ramaswamy G and  
others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

25.03.2025

Statement of facts on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4 stands filed.

Despite last and final opportunity, respondents No. 5 and 6 have failed to file their statement of facts. They now seek further four weeks' time to file the compliance report strictly in conformity with the judgment dated 23.08.2023.

In the event of non-compliance, respondents No. 5 and 6 shall remain present in person before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 23.04.2025.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

25.03.2025

Michal Sharma/PS