

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 77/2024 in
WP (C) No. 2039/2022
CM No. 2371/2025

Mian Khan and others

.....Appellant(s)/petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. C. M. Koul, Sr. Advocate with
Assisting Counsel

Vs

Prasanna Ramaswamy G and others

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG with
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
06.10.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents/contemnors has submitted that respondents have approached the Supreme Court by way of SLP against judgment passed by the writ court as upheld by the Division Bench.
2. It has been submitted that the SLP has been refiled after removal of notified defects and because of Dussehra Vacation in the Supreme Court the matter could not be listed. He has sought two weeks' further time to either implement the judgment of the writ court or to obtain an appropriate order from the Supreme Court.
3. Adjourned at his request.
4. List on 27.10.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
06.10.2025
Mahavir

Mac App No. 49/2023

CM No. 3142/2023

CM No. 3143/2023

c/w

Mac App No. 48/2023

CM No. 3138/2023

CM No. 3140/2023

