

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 77/2024
In WP(C) No. 2039/2022
CM No. 2371/2025

Mian Khan and others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. C M Koul, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A R Bhat, Advocate.

v/s

Prasanna Ramaswamy G and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.05.2026

On 15.04.2026, Financial Commissioner/Additional Chief Secretary, PW(R&B) Department was arrayed as respondent No.7 and Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG was directed to file compliance report.

However, Needful has not been done. Two weeks' last and final opportunity for filing compliance report on behalf of respondent No.7 is granted.

List on 20.05.2026.

Registry to update the memo of parties in the meantime.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
04.05.2026
Raj Kumar